Other assets   4,085
   --------
Total assets acquired   $215,406
   ========

Liabilities:
Current liabilities   $ 23,288
Deferred compensation   5,616
Deferred income taxes   10,198
Long-term debt   676
   --------
Total liabilities assumed   $ 39,778
   --------
Net assets acquired   $175,628
   ========

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   NINE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   UniFirst   Textilease   Adjustments   Total

Revenues   $449,294   $70,485   $519,779
Costs and expenses:
   Operating costs   275,917   39,281   315,198
   Selling and administrative expenses   105,903   26,500   132,403
   Depreciation   26,495   1,939   177  A   28,611
   Amortization   3,411   301   1,922  B   5,333
   (301) C
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   Total costs and expenses   411,726   68,021   1,798   481,545
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   Income from operations   37,568   2,464   (1,798)   38,234

Interest expense(income)
   Interest expense   3,496   1,322   5,817  E   9,424
   (1,212) D
   Interest income   (1,112)   (41)   (1,153)
   SWAP expense(income)   (666)   0   (666)
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   1,718   1,281   4,606   7,605

Income before income taxes   35,850   1,183   (6,404)   30,629

Provision for income taxes   13,802   532   (2,562) F   11,773

   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Income from continuing operations   $ 22,048   $   651   $ (3,842)   $ 18,856
   ========   =======   ========   ========

Weighted average number of shares-Basic   19,185   19,185
Weighted average number of shares-Diluted   19,220   19,220

   Net income per share-Basic   $   1.15   $   0.98

   Net income per share-Diluted   $   1.15   $   0.98

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2002
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   UniFirst   Textilease   Adjustments   Total

Revenues   $ 578,898   $ 95,577   $ 674,475
Costs and expenses:
   Operating costs   349,009   53,466   402,475
   Selling and administrative expenses   139,879   35,500   175,379
   Depreciation   32,755   2,800   237   A   35,792
   Amortization   5,276   637   2,563   B   7,839
   --------   -------   (637)  C
   --------   --------
   Total costs and expenses   526,919   92,403   2,163   621,484
   --------   -------   --------   --------

   Income from operations   51,979   3,174   (2,163)   52,991

Interest expense(income)
   Interest expense   8,843   1,872   7,623   E   16,613
   (1,725)  D
   Interest income   (1,439)   (5)   (1,444)
   SWAP expense(income)   1,256   1,256
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   8,660   1,867   5,898   16,425

Income before income taxes   43,319   1,307   (8,060)   36,566

Provision for income taxes   16,460   588   (3,224)  F   13,824
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Income from continuing operations   $ 26,859   $   719   $ (4,836)   $ 22,742
   ========   =======   ========   ========
Weighted average number of shares-Basic   19,222   19,222

Weighted average number of shares-Diluted   19,278   19,278

Net income per share-Basic   $   1.40   $   1.18

Net income per share-Diluted   $   1.39   $   1.18

Unaudited Pro forma Combined Balance Sheet
 May 31, 2003
(In thousands)

   UniFirst   Textilease   Adjustments   Total

Current assets:
Cash and investments   $   7,389   $  1,831   $   9,220
Receivables   63,984   8,287   72,271
Inventory   27,052   9,832   36,884
Merchandise in service   59,939   13,203   73,142
Prepaid and deferred income taxes   2,156   --   2,156
Prepaid expenses   386   1,467   1,853
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
  Total current assets   160,906   34,620   195,526
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
Property and equipment, net:   273,100   19,232   4,731  G   297,063

Goodwill and other assets:
Goodwill   62,640   10,179   113,827  K   186,646
Amortizable intangible assets   20,275   1,228   29,522  H   51,025
Other   639   4,976   5,615
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
   83,554   16,383   143,350   243,287
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------

   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total Assets   $ 517,560   $ 70,235   $ 148,081   $ 735,876
   =========   ========   =========   =========

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $  31,476   $  3,323   $ 34,799
Accrued liabilities   57,406   3,418   11,795  N   72,619
Deferred Compensation, current   312   312
ESOP payable   1,335   1,335
Accrued and deferred income taxes   651   3,881   4,532
Current maturities of debt   2,525   3,265   (1,936) I   3,854
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   92,058   15,534   9,859   117,451
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------

Long term liabilities
Deferred Compensation   3,852   1,765  M   5,617
Deferred income taxes   23,300   889   10,014  J   34,203

Notes payable   9,872   (9,872) I   -
Long term debt   72,725   7,874   (7,099) I   73,500
Acquisition debt   175,628  O   175,628

Shareholders' equity:
Shareholders' equity except OCI   330,092   32,742   (32,742) L   330,092
Other accumulated comprehensive loss   (615)   (528)   528  L   (615)

   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total Shareholders' Equity   329,477   32,214   (32,214)   329,477
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------

   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $ 517,560   $ 70,235   $ 148,081   $ 735,876
   =========   ========   =========   =========

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(In thousands except per share data)

   A   Represents additional depreciation related to the estimated increase
   to fair value of the property and equipment acquired in the
   Textilease acquisition. Estimated useful life is 20 years.

   B   Represents amortization of the estimated fair value of amortizable
   intangible assets related to the acquisition of Textilease.
   Estimated useful life is 12 years. The intangible assets will be